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Alma Public School 
Telephone: (08) 8088 2181 Email: alma-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

Newsletter 
 

  Term 2 Week 2 Monday 5 May 2025 

Visit our website: www.alma-p.schools.nsw.gov.au or download the Sentral for Parent Portal through the Apple App 

Store or Android Google Play Market 



From the Relieving Principal 
 

We have had a great start to the term with both students and teachers back 

and eager to learn. Our teachers were involved in two days of learning about 

how to further support and identify high potential in all students and are ready 

to implement some of these strategies.  

I will be out of the school until Friday at the Rural South and West Conference in Sydney. Hannah 

Schultz will be in charge while I am away.  

Staffing  

I have included a message from Trish Webb about a blue opportunity she will be taking on in 

Term 2, I have told the kids we will have to yell extra loud for her to hear that Alma is still the best 

school in Broken Hill. She just can’t seem to settle into retirement! 

Katie Bassett-White has taken up a position in Early learning until Term 4. Andree Morgan will now 

be Team Leader of Kinder and Preschool. Andree will also be the classroom teacher for Session 

2. Jessie Edgar will be relieving as Stage 1 supervisor until Ben Colmer returns in week 6. Angela 

Patterson (Mr Colmer’s wife) will be working in Stage 1 to support students.  

We also welcome Prac teachers, Finn Taylor (3/4A) and Nash Mitchell (1/2K) to Alma this term. 

We are lucky to have some extra teachers on the ground!  

Photos  

Our school photos will be held next week on Wednesday for K-6 and Session 1 of preschool on 

the main site. Session 2 will have their photos at on Thursday 15th May at Bugdlie in the afternoon. 

Please check Facebook for updates regarding sibling photograph times.  

 

HPGE - Special Interest Groups 

In week 3, we will be starting HPGE 

groups for years 1-6 on Fridays from 

2pm every fortnight opposite to 

assembly. Kindergarten will be using 

this time to engage in some play-

based learning and will join us in Term 

3. Students have selected to be 

involved activities such as astronomy, 

teams sport, photography, art, dance 

and Glee club for this term. We will also 

be looking forward  for parent helpers 

and volunteers to come and share 

their skills in Term 3 so let us know if 

there is something special you can 

help with.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Trish Webb 
Principal 
 
Ngayi Alma, we start our week of learning by acknowledging the Wilyakali people. The Wilyakali people are the 
traditional owners of the land we are on today.  On behalf of Alma Public School, we remember Wilyakali people 
from the past, present and emerging. Their country, our country and our School. We hope you have a great week 
of learning. 



 Mother’s Day Morning Tea and P&C Stall 
Our annual Mother’s Day morning tea will be 

held this Friday 9 May 11.45am in Area B. 

Please RSVP to the front office by Wednesday 8 

May for catering.  

 

The Alma P and C will be holding a Mother’s 

Day stall on Friday 9 May from 9am-12pm. 

Students can purchase gifts for their special 

person. Gifts will start from $1 - $10. Cash only.  

 

Excursions  
Stage 2 will be heading off on their excursion to 

Lake Cullulleraine and Mildura in week 8 

Wednesday 18 June until Friday 20 June. Full 

payment for this excursion $230 is to be paid by Friday 13 June or by 

following the payment plan. More information will be sent home to families 

in the coming weeks. 

 

 

 

The Stage 3 excursion to Ballart and Bendigo is in Term 3 Week 7, Monday 1 

September - Friday 5 September.  

If your child has not returned an expression of interest permission note and is 

still wanting to attend. Please contact the office as there are still spots 

available. The total cost of this excursion is $440. Payment is to be paid in full 

by Friday 22 August or by following the payment plan.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 PBL Focus Week 2 

We Consider Others 
 

Instalment 1 

11 April 

$40.00 

Instalment 2 

2 May 

$40.00 

Instalment 3 

16 May 

$40.00 

Instalment 4 

30 May 

$40.00 

Instalment 5 

13 June 

$40.00 

Instalment 1 

2 May 

$50.00 

Instalment 2 

16 May 

$50.00 

Instalment 3 

30 May 

$50.00 

Instalment 4 

13 June 

$50.00 

Instalment 5 

27 June 

$50.00 

Instalment 6 

25 July 

$50.00 

Instalment 7 

8 August 

$50.00 

Instalment 8 

22 August 

$50.00 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notes to be returned to 

school and Payments  

 

• Stage 3 Reconciliation Note 
 

• K-2 and 3-6 Pulse Permission 
note  

 

• Year 6 T-Shirt payments $37 
 

• Stage 2 excursion Lake 
Cullulleraine and Mildura 
payments $230 
 

• Stage 3 excursion Ballart and 
Benigo Payment $440 



 

Term 2 Calendar 2025 

 

Week 

1 

Monday 28 April 

STAFF 

DEVELOPMENT 

DAY 

Tuesday 29 April 

STAFF 

DEVELOPMENT 

DAY 

Wednesday 30 April 

 

Students return 

 

Thursday 1 May 

 

Friday 2 May 

 

Week 

2 

Monday 5 May 

 

Book Fair 

P&C Meeting  

Tuesday 6 May 

 

Book Fair 

Wednesday 7 May 

 

Book Fair 

Thursday 8 May 

 

Book Fair 

Auskick Clinic  

Friday 9 May 

Assembly 1/2K 

Book Fair 

Mother’s Day stall & 

morning tea 

Week 

3 

Monday 12 May Tuesday 13 May Wednesday 14 May 

 

School Photos 

 

Thursday 15 May 

 

Bugdlie School 

Photos  

Friday 16 May 

 

Walk safely to 

school day  

Week 

4 

Monday 19 May 

 

Broken Hill Cross 

Country 

Tuesday 20 May 

 

Pulse K-2 

Pulse 3-6 

Wednesday 21 May 

 

Pulse 3-6 

Thursday 22 May 

 

Pulse 3-6 

Friday 23 May 

Week 

5 

Monday 26 May Tuesday 27 May Wednesday 28 May 

Stage 2 Excursion 

Eddie woo 

 

Stage 3 

Reconciliation 

March  

Thursday 29 May 

 

Reconciliation Day  

Friday 30 May 

 

Barrier Cross 

Country 

Week 

6 

Monday 2 June Tuesday 3 June Wednesday 4 June 

 

Thursday 5 June 

 

World Environment 

Day 

Friday 6 June  

Week 

7 

Monday 9 June 

 

Public Holiday  

NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday 10 June Wednesday 11 June 

 

 

Thursday 12 June  

  

Friday 13 June 

 

Stage 2 Excursion 

to be paid in full 

$230 

Week 

8 

Monday 16 June Tuesday 17 June Wednesday 18 June 

 

Stage 2 Excursion 

Thursday 19 June 

 

Stage 2 Excursion 

Friday 20 June 

 

Stage 2 Excursion  

Week 

9 

Monday 23 June 

 

Reports get sent 

home 

 

Parent Teacher 

Interviews   

 

 

Tuesday 24 June  

 

Alma Athletics 

Carnival  

Wednesday 25 June 

 

Parent Teacher 

Interviews 

Thursday 26 June 

 

Parent Teacher 

Interviews 

Friday 27 June 

 

 

Week 

10 

Monday 30 June  

 

Parent Teacher 

Interviews 

Tuesday 1 July  

 

 

Gala Day 

 Boys- AFL 

Girls- Soccer 

Wednesday 2 July  

 

Parent Teacher 

Interviews 

 

Gala Day 

Boys- Soccer 

Girls-AFL  

 

Thursday 3 July  

 

Parent Teacher 

Interviews 

Friday 4 July 

 

LAST DAY OF TERM 2 



 

Download the Parents App! 

The Sentral for Parents app 

allows you to monitor your 

child’s school journey simply 

and efficiently. You will find 

numerous smart features that 

help streamline your day. 

Receive messages and 

notifications, Student reports, 

absences, make payments 

for school activities, 

excursions and online 

canteen ordering. 

 The Sentral for Parents app 

helps you stay connected 

and informed about your 

child’s education. 

Please contact the office if 

you are not connected to be 

given your access key.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 



Community News  

Wide Desert Listening is a soulful and immersive performance that celebrates the rich cultural threads 
woven through Broken Hill — from First Nations songlines to the texts and stories carried across the desert 
by the early cameleers. 
The evening will feature: 

• Farhan Shah & Sufi Oz – electrifying Contemporary Sufi Qawwali Fusion with a world-class 
ensemble 

• Leroy Johnson & Friends – powerful campfire ballads and Barkindji stories of Country 

Event details: 

🗓️ Friday, May 9 

⏰ 7:00 PM 

📍 Broken Hill Civic Centre 

🎟️ Tickets: $10.50 concession | $21 adult | $53 family (2 adults + 2 children) 
Tickets available from the Broken Hill Civic Centre. see link below: 
https://www.brokenhill.nsw.gov.au/Community/Events-Calendar/Wide-Desert-Listening-Fahan-Shah-and-
Sufi-Oz-with-Leroy-Johnson-and-Friends 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.brokenhill.nsw.gov.au%2FCommunity%2FEvents-Calendar%2FWide-Desert-Listening-Fahan-Shah-and-Sufi-Oz-with-Leroy-Johnson-and-Friends&data=05%7C02%7Calma-p.school%40det.nsw.edu.au%7C203d5660fb95478af62b08dd8615e591%7C05a0e69a418a47c19c259387261bf991%7C0%7C0%7C638814150786578853%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=XF7ORXIcnPV6J7Ld3wgk4C7tIbCx7rOiLPJioSSdH78%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.brokenhill.nsw.gov.au%2FCommunity%2FEvents-Calendar%2FWide-Desert-Listening-Fahan-Shah-and-Sufi-Oz-with-Leroy-Johnson-and-Friends&data=05%7C02%7Calma-p.school%40det.nsw.edu.au%7C203d5660fb95478af62b08dd8615e591%7C05a0e69a418a47c19c259387261bf991%7C0%7C0%7C638814150786578853%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=XF7ORXIcnPV6J7Ld3wgk4C7tIbCx7rOiLPJioSSdH78%3D&reserved=0

